comprehensive income and accumulates the cumulative gains
and losses in that separate component of equity until the
investment is impaired, sold, collected or otherwise disposed of.
On subsequent derecognition or impairment of the available-for-
sale financial asset, the entity transfers reclassifies to profit or
loss the cumulative gain or loss remaining in equity
(paragraph 55(b), AASB 139).

IG60B  An entity … (c) subsequently circumstances change and the
forecast transaction is no longer expected to occur, in which case
any related net cumulative gain or loss that had been recognised
directly in equity is recognised in is reclassified from equity to
profit or loss.  If the hedging instrument …

Federal Register of Legislative Instruments F2009L02729

AASB 2009-6 15 STANDARD

24 In paragraph IG63, ‘profit or loss’ is amended to ‘total comprehensive
income’.

25 IG Example 11 is amended to read as follows:

IG Example 11:  Reconciliation of equity and total comprehensive income
…

NOTE 3: RECONCILIATION OF TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE

INCOME FOR 20X4/5

Note

Year ended 30 June 20X5

Previous
GAAP

Effect of transition
to Australian
equivalents to

IFRSs

Australian
equivalents to

IFRSs
 Revenue 20,910 – 20,910
3.1 Cost of Sales (15,283) (50) (15,333)
 Gross Profit 5,627 (50) 5,577

3.1 Distribution costs (1,907) (30) (1,937)
3.1 Administration expenses (2,842) (50) (2,892)
3.2 Restructuring expense – (250) (250)
 Finance income 1,446 – 1,446
 Finance costs (1,902) – (1,902)

 Profit before tax 422 (380) 42
3.3 Tax expense (158) 114 (44)

 Profit (loss) for the year 264 (266) (2)

3.4 Available-for-sale financial
assets – 150 150

3.5 Cash flow hedges – (40) (40)
3.6 Tax relating to other

comprehensive income – (29) (29)

Other comprehensive
income – 81 81

Total comprehensive
income 264 (185) 79

Federal Register of Legislative Instruments F2009L02729

AASB 2009-6 16 STANDARD

Notes to the reconciliation of total comprehensive income for 20X4/5:
…

3.4 Available-for-sale financial assets carried at fair value under Australian
equivalents to IFRSs increased in value by 180 during 20X4/5.  They